

# INDIVIDUAL PARTS LIST

Key #	Part #		Description
	120V	240V	
1	8009	8009	Lid Knob w/ Stud
2	6022	6022	Lid O-Ring
3	519	519	Lid Disc S.S.
4	69	69	Gasket, Boiling Tank Lid
5	533	533	Washer, Gasket Retainer
6	9085	9085	Spring, Tank Lid
7	402B-01	402B-01	Crossbar, w/ Nut
8	224-0003	224-0003	Nut, 1/4-20 Nylock
9	9202	9202V	Heating Element, 750W
10	45501A-02	45501A-02	Boiling Tank, Studded Handle, Black Plastic
11	9108	9108	Nut, Acorn, w/ Washer
12	9079	9079	Seal, Silicon
13	9205	9205	Controller, Element
14	9203	9203	Washer, Flat
15	9208	9208	Washer, Lock
16	9209	9209	Screw, M3 x 8
17	9207	9207	Protector Cover
18	9206	9206	Mounting Screw
19	9210	9210	One Gallon Jug w/ Lid
20	9214	9214	Power Cord IEC
21	7276	7276	IEC Connector
22	7275	7275	Door Assembly, Rectangular latch
23	45512	45512	Boiling Tank Liner, Welded
24	45504B	45504B	Element Adapter
25	9204	9204	Clip, Adapter
26	45006	45006	Appliance Feet, 7/8"
27	9218	9218	Base, Studded 10/99
28	45503A	45503A	Cladding
29	45008A	45008A	Middle Divider
30	45009A	45009A	Hose Clamp, Wire
31	9222	9222	Tubing, Silicone
32	9541	9541	Washer, Lock, #10
33	9046	9046	Screw, 1/4-20 x 1/4"
34	9026	9026	Switch, 3-Position, Lighted
35	9215	9215	Filter Cup
36	9213	9213	Carbon Filter
37	45518-1	45518-1	Filter Tray
38	45013	45013	Top Cabinet, Studded 10/99
39	45506B-02	45506B-02	1" Bushing Closed
40	9220	9220	Insulation (not shown)
41	45016	45016	Timer, 210 Minute
42	9211V	9211V	Nut, #10-24, Nylock
43	9070	9070	Nut, #8-32, Nylock
44	9003	9003	Motor, Fan
45	45517V	45517V	Push Nut
46	9092	9092	Blade, Fan, 6.5"
47	9216	9216	Condensing Coil
48	9217	9217	Wire Tie, Black
49	7246	7246	Top Cover
50	45014	45014	Screw, #10 Sheet Metal
51	9029	9029	Access Panel Cover
52	45017	45017	

# Exploded View of Mini-Classic

